sity, certain companies or sectors evaluate a 

student's employability based on their skills, 
capabilities, and readiness for the workforce. 

Subject of the Study 

All programs of the College of Business 
Management and Accountancy (CBMA) fourth 
year students composed of one hundred thirty 
seven (137) respondents, came from the three 
programs of the college, the BS Accountancy, 
BS Business Administration and BS Office Ad-
ministration.  Their learning abilities in terms 
of reading and writing, taking notes, practicing 
learning and studying, taking tests and manag-